M-150 (S/# 1501~ )

PARTS LIST

38 30 1 | 12 97

33

10



EM-150 (S/# 1507~ )

40 32 36,37 31 39

11



EM-150 (S/# 1501~ )

?fof: Part No. Description Remarks %gg;?g
1 305600NA800050 ATT Circuit Board # 80050 ATT 3 — p
2 305600NA800010 PA ~Circuit Board # 80084 PA ¥ — bk
3 305600NA800530 | MV Circuit Board # 80223 MV ¥ — b
4 305600NAB00520 | EQ Circuit Board # 80234 EQ ¥ - k
5 305600NA800510 | RDC Circuit Board £ 80215 RDC ¥ - ¢
6 305600NA800620 [ MA Circuit Board # 80203 MA ¥ — b
7 305600AA801050 | Panet 7% * W
8 305600CB801080 | Knob, Light Blue YTISA T -
9 305600CB800780 | Knob, White VR, PAKY—~
10 305600CB800760 | Knob, Orange vyw3I,FLY
11 305400CB018340 | Knob v < 3
305400&3024190 Spacer, Circuit Boards A N = Y -
12 4010004000210 VU Meter LAML XA - &
13 401000JB000020 Lead .Type Lamp 12V 60mA Y- K5
14 401000LB200630 {. Jack LS S
16 " 401000LB300060 Jack, Phones D v o
16 305600CB062010 | Phone Nut K= F oy b
17 305600AA801110 Rear Panel y PN oz o0
18 401000LB300250 3P AC Outlet 3P ACar& b U.S./Canadian Model only
401000L8200250 | Voltage Selector ®OE Y mos@| general & South African
19 401000LB200480 Fuse Holder Ex—=XFk T - except for European Modei
19 401000L8200590 Fuse Holder Ea—=XKiLH—~ European Model oniy
401000KB001040 Fuse 3A 250V E 2 - X except for European Model
401000KB001100 | Fuse 5A 250V E a2 - X Lééﬁ%";??é%:::l: -
401000KB000360 Miniature Fuse 3AT Ik a2-—-X European Model only
20 305400NA028190 | PSW (Power Switch) Circuit Board # 15681 P S W 2 — k| U.S./Canadian Model only
20 305400NA027200 | PSW (Power Switch) Circuit Board # 14990 P S W32 = R| Genaral & South African
20 401000KA300010 |  Power Switch PR Ay F| puopean & Ausalisn
21 401000L8200180 Pin Jack E> Y v vy
22 305400CB022570 Power Cord Holder a—-rF#faIS L
23 401000GA800800 Power Transformer BENTZ 2R
305600NA800640 FX (Fuse} Circuit Board 80290 F X 2 = & U.S./Canadian Model only
305600NA800650 FY (Fuse} Circuit Board # 80290 FY 2 —= p European Model only
24 305600NA800630 | CO (Capacitor) Circuit Board 80281 co ¥ =
25 401000JH000070 Reverb Unit Yyn—~Jazy bk
26 401000FM259220 Electrolytic Capacitor 2200u F/80V BRI Fy
27 30560900000010 Cabinet Ass'y # & M
28 30560900000020 Top. Case r 5 - =z
29 30560900000030 Bottom Cover ®E 17
30 305600AA801140 |  Grille wom T U on
305400NB801550 | Carrying Strap Ass'y B F Assly
3 401000CB801180 Foot 2 X Y B
32 305600AA801130 | Trim Holder by IOHAER
33 305600AA801120 | Hinge L *
34 401000EG051090 | (D Pan Head Screw MS x 109, MA Circuit Board NN x T
35 401000EV430050 | Toothed Washer AB 5S, MA Circuit Board W o = &
36 401000EQ341320 | @ Round' Head Screw 4.1 X 32, Bottom Cover Ak x Y FeMBL
37 401000EV200040 Washer 43, Bottom Cover ® 23 = FCM-BL
s 401000EZ980130 | ( Tapping Screw 3 x. 125, Grille '{725‘75;*; FCM38L

12




EM-150 (S/ % 1501~ )

et Part No. Description Remarks Common
401000EF340400 “DOval Head Screw M4 x 408, Carrying Strap Ass'y L m 4 x Y| FCrM3
401000EV200040 Washer 43, Carrying Strap Ass'y z &= &| ZMC2-Y

39 401000EQ335160 D Round Head Wood Screw 3.5 x 16, Foot E A X P FCM3-BL

40 401000ER131160 @O0val Head Wood Screw 3.1 x 16, Trim Holder A m Kk % ¥| FCrM

Khaoowo| FQ of/- OEF S wza4d

EhAgotego | B o OFE (W

13



3/00‘302 03006

YAMAHA ENSEMBLE MIXER

EM-150 #: %

51.6 ‘@ 500



EM-150(NO.5011~)




EM-150(NO.5011~)

No. a ¥ No. L £ 1 =l NFEA
1{30:56:09:00{00:00; 10| ssmls 5,250 7,000
2(30:56:00:00i00:01.:00| & & 1,800 2,400
3{30:56:00 AA:80:11i10] Urrin 750 1,000
4030:56i00iAAi80 11:40| HErYRL 300 400
5[30i54:00:NB:80:15:50| MF Ass'y 600 800
6[30i56:00iAA80 11:20] # =& 45 60
7[30i56:00:CB:80:11:80| ®NE, C H G NO4130(%) EM-803¢i8 30 40
8[30:56:00iCB|80i07:80| v=i(h), 74K 30 40
9/30:56:00:CBi80:10i80] wwi(h), 32F 71— 30 40
10{3055600:CBi80:07:60| vei(k), FLov 30 40
113054 00iCB:01 83 40| vz 2% 4 FVRA 23 30
12/30 56 {00iCBi06:20 10| f—>Fv F, SK-6003 15 20
13(40 1000 iEK:00:23 70| 77457 r— ANy 78 4 5
14/40 /1000 ECi33:01:20] F5R%v L2740 186 3 X125 FMC3-Bl, ## 7 ) Wit 4 5
150401000 EQi 3351 60| fik#, 3.5X16, FCM3-BI UXrtRL, ) R 4 5
16/40 10100 {EQ i34 13 20| Ak#, 4.1x32, FCM3-BI SRR AT 8 10
1740110 00 {EV 200040 | ¥, 45, FCM3-BI AT s 5
18/40:10: 00 EB33:00:60| MA%, M3X6, ZMCZ-BI SR 4 5
19/40:1000iEB|33;11;00| MA%z, 3.1x10, ZMCz-BI #EBTAL 4 5




EM-150(N0O.5011~)




EM-150(N0O.5011~)

No. a - F No. S E4 ki £ iz i OIS iiit
1/30i56:00NAi80;00i50| ATT>—} 150 600
2[30i56i00:NAiB0i00i10| PAL—} 2,250 3,000
3[30i56:00:NA{80i05 30| MVe—} 3.750 5,000
4[3056100iNAI80 05(20] EQu—} 4,500 5. 000
5(30156100 AA{8010i50| 4 1 1,800 2. 400
6(30i56:00:AA 8011070 #7 %0 % 120
70305600 AA;80;10:40| >~ iR ATTS— b o—n KA 75 100
8130i5600{AA!80{10 60| r—s—2gn % 120
9[4011000iJ1:00{02 10| Lrns—s5— 1,125 1.500
10/40:10:00:JBi00:i00:20| 5>7, 12VeomA ) — kit 13 150
1[40 {1000 CBi 0602 30| Tu7via, #0 4 5
12/40 1000 LA 0000 80| 7 7 i 2PIL  P=10 8 10
134010100 {LB{30:00i60| ~vFi—>ry 7, JH-5020F 13 150
14/401000:CAI00i59i80| frsaL—g— ~y FE— A 8 10
15(40 {1000 LB;20:06{30| vxv7 AT 75 100
16(30i56:00:CBi06:20i10| &—>Fv I, SK-6003 AT w9, ~ Fikez Yoy 750 15 20
17[40110{ 00 EKi00i23{70| 774, —Tysx— N 4 5
18(30 54 {00{CBi02i4190]| z~—t— 8 10
19/40 11000 LAi00i02!90| 7—277, 4¢ s 5
20]/40i1000iLAi00i02: F—277, 3¢ 4 5
21140 10 | 00§EQ§33§ HARA 2, 3.5X13, ZMC2-Bl 2R VBT 4 5
22401000 (EA;33: 0050 +~Ji, M3x5, FCM-BI 5 ZIRE 4 5
23/40:1000:EA{ 040060 F~Iay, M4x6. ZMC2-Y =27 IRt s 5
241401000 EQ 031130 Hk#w, 3.1x13, ZMC2-Y Tai? 7 s FRA—F 4 P
2540110 00iEC{33:00:50| F7x/#¥, M3x5, FCM-BI 7B 4 5




EM-150(NO.5011~)




EM-150(NO.5011~)

No. a No. 2 & & £ ;o\ /TR
1/30:56:09:00:00i01{00| & & 1,800 2,400
2{30:56:00iAAI80:11:10| yxrexn 750 1,000
3[30i56:00iaai80i10 00| 71—x 375 500
4|30i56:00AA:80:00 60| »—n ¥ 225 300
5(40{10:00:GA{80:09: 00| WH}F7>2 5,625 7,500
6(40:10:00  FMi25:92i20| 33>, 2,200, 180V 375 500
71400105001 JH{00{00{70| vre—T2zyt 3.750 5,000
830:56:00{NA!8006]20| MAL—} 5,250 7,000
9(30i56:00iNAi80:05i10| RDC:—F 3,300 4,400
10{30:56:00 i NA:i80i06:30]| COL—F 1,500 2,000
11{30 5400 NA:02:72:00| B,SWo—} 1,050 1,400
12(305400iCBi02 2570 a—y&fazs 135 180
13/40 {10100 LBi20:04 90| ta—xkrs— SN2052 F oAt 113 150
1440 10100 KB 00{10:40 | LamZA7> 2, 34250V 60 80
15/40 /1000 :KB:00 11:00]| tamZE5vi =, 54250V 60 80
16/40:10:00iCB! 004410 a—F2bvre—(k) 23 30
17(30:56:00:CBi06:20i10]| m—>+ b, SK-6003 15 20
18(40{1000{LBi 2006 30| ¥rvz 75 100
19/40: 1000 EKi00:23:70| 774, =T s p— 4 5
20{4010i00:LB 20 01:90]| ©>3xv2, 2P, P=15m a5 60
21(40:10:00i LB 20:03:00]| ACY4w} 30 40
22(30:54 00:AA 02143 10| BEDRSER 75 100
23{40:10:00:MG:00:02 30| TEz—F, #0066, 3.3m 225 300
2401000 EG 05 10! 90| F~h&s, M5x109, ZMC2-Y MAS — | Bft 12 15
25401000 EV 4300 50| sffiE%. ABSS, ZMCZ-Y MAS — | Fiff 4 5
26]40110i00 EL 03100 60| EL77 55577 2" RDC: — b Heft 4 5
27{40:10: 00 EQ: 035130 #k#ay, 3.5x13, ZMC2-Y 7L — 2 Ht 4 5
28(40 101 00iLA; 00 02:80] 7—277, 3¢ TR 7 4 5
29140i10:00 EQ:03;11:30| #k#, 3.1X13, ZMC2-Y 2272 #—, Coi— FERIT 4 5
30(40:10: 00 EB:34:02 50| M/ai, M4x2, 7a7a 25 LI 4 5
3114010100 EA:33:01:00] +~iy, M3x10, 727w B vy 2R 8 10
32(40:10:00:EV:10:00i30| A+~ F, 3S, ZMC2-Y T 4 5
330401000 EVi41:00i30| wffEe, A3S, ZMC2-Y e Sy 2R 4 5
34[40 {10100 LA 00:02:90| 7—277, 4¢ 4 5
35(40:10:00 EA ! 13:01:00| +~/ k2, M4 x10, FCM-BI 7—25 IR 4 5
3640 10:00EV:10:00: 40| Af+s+, 4S, ZMC2-Y 7—25 Rt 4 5
37/40:10:00 EV:41:00:40 | it A4S, ZMCI-Y 72T TRAF 4 5
38401000 EV 6602 50| tLf&nt, M6x25, ZMC2-BI F T R 8 10
39]40: 1000 EVi10i00:60| AfF~+, M6, ZMC2Y k5o 2B 4 5
40{40:10:00EVi43:00:60| {4, ABES, ZMC2-Y kT 2t 4 5
41/40:10:00:LAi 00:14:80] 7—257, 64 R 8 10




EM-150(N0.5011~)

No. | 2 - No. & 2 # = oo | hRE
30 :56:00:NA 80:00:50| ATTo—} 450 600
401000 KA | 400070 | 254 FR4oF 135 180
30:56 00:NA:80:00:10| PAL—F 2,250 3,000
4011000160004 70| ICBASUF 925 300
4011000 HS ;3202 10| KJa—s AS0kO VOLUME BASS-TREBLE 113 150
40:10:00 HS:32:02:20| #U2—s B5O0KQ REV/ECHO 113 150
401000 HS:32:02 30| &Ja—s BHSOKOX2 BALANCE 225 300
305600 NAI80:09:80 | MVi—} 3,750 5,000
40:10:00:1C:16:81:10] F5> v zg— 2SCI681 75 100
4010100 1G: 000470 | IC BAIIIF 225 300
40.10 00:GBi06.51:00| 74 %—544 1.0H 150 200
4010700 GB:06:43:90| 7(n#—34L 0.39H 150 200
4011000 HS 3202140 | Kna2—s ASOKOX2 MASTER AUX MONITOR 225 300
40 10:00 HS:32:02 20| Ky=—2 BSOkO REVERB 113 150
40:10:00 FP:15.61:00 | #> R34 1/35 45 60
30 :56:00iNA 80:05:20| EQ —F 4,500 6,000
40:10:00:1C:07:32 40| b7y xs— 25CT32 75 100
40 10:00:GBi06:52:20| 74n5—a{n 2.2H 150 200
40:10:00:GB 0641 :50| 74n%—34N 0.15H 150 200
4011000 :GBi 063560 | 74ny—234n 0.05H 150 200
40 1000 GBi06:33:30| 740 9—34 L 0.033H 150 200
4010 00iGB:06:31:20| 74A8—341 0.012H 150 200
40:10: 00 HQ:10:00:30 | 274 FiK)a—2s G50kQ X 2 300 400
40 10:00:FP 15:61:00| #>5na>Fo4 1/35 45 60
401000 FP 156330 | 7> 9ra> 724 3.3/3 50 80
40 1000 KA:40 03:40| 254 FafwF 150 200
3056 00{NA:80{05:10| RDCo—} 3,300 4,000
40:10:00:1C:04:85:20| F7>U%5— 25C485 188 250
40:10:00:1C:16:81:10| k%> %#— 25CI681 75 100
30 .54 00:BAI 0051 20| HAM(2SCI8SHE) 23 30
40:10:00:1G:00:01:50 | IC AN3T4 375 500
40:10:00 IF:00:00:40 | #474—FISI555 23 30
401000 IH:00:01:40| #{—10DC-2 10DC-4TH—E 2 75 100
40:10:00: IH 00:01:40]| #44— FI0DC-1 10DC-4TH— & 2 75 100
40:10:00i1H:00:02:10 | #4+— S5151 338 450
4011000 IH! 000220 #44—FS5I51R 338 450
40 11000 HL 31 4100 | MiGMEMIEH 100 1P 12 15
4011000 HLi32 5180 | MftAIGmBEEs 1800 2P 15 20
40:10: 00 HM ! 53:51:00 | &4 FIEMH 1000 3P 38 50
4010 00 HT 41:00:70| vy FKY2—2s BIOKY 53 70
40:10:00 HT 41:01:40| VU F&Y2—s B4TKQ 53 70
40 (1000 FP 1554170 | #2374 0.47/35 5 60
40:10:00 LBi60:02:70| 6P 3475—737 38 50
30 56:00:NA80:06:20| MAL—} 5,250 7,000
40 10:00  1A:07:63130| F7> 29— 2SA763 113 150




EM-150(N0Q.5011~)

No 2 - No & # # 1 WA
401050014/ {20 F7rv25— 25M8 315 500
40i10i00i1C! i20] r5rvzs— 250783 188 250
40i10i00i1Cci10i79i20] F3>vzp— 25C1079 N 525 700
40i10f00iLBi30i01{10] }7>v25—v oy b (25C1079M) l\\ 60 80
40:10:00:1H!00:01:40| #4+— F10DC-1 10DC-4 T4 — & 2 75 100
40:10:00IF:00:04:50]| »<)2z#—STV-3H ‘ 150 200 -
401000 HL 314100 B{LHMEMIER 102, 1P 12 15
40:10{00iHL {32141 00| emumiER 100, 2P 15 2
40:10i00 HL 31i61:00]| MILPBEIIER 1k, 1P 12 15
4010i00 {HMi55i24(70] x> 1B 0.470, 5P 45 60
40 110i 00 HT{41§00{10] vU» F&)a—2s B220Q 53 70
40:10:00Gp{90{00i50]| a4n 3uF 75 100
401000 LBi60:02:80] 6Pagss—yvsry b 75 100
30154:00BA00.81i30] M # K 1,875 2,500
40110500 i HW!11{43{30| ta—XIEH 3300, 1W(s5mA) 45 60
40%10%00§EA§03§00§60 @F~hAy 3%X6 — MG 4 5
4010500 EA{03i01i00] @F~dry 3x10 SoCrbs sEAasamirIn 4 5
40 /10:00EA{03{01i50] @F~h&y 3XI5 2SC783 2SA483 IufIi 4 5
40110100 iEVi41i00i30]| wife A3S 2SC783  2SA483 IN{4T 4 5
40;10500§EI§03 0100 <{>FHuyE>7 3XI10 STV-3H-0 48 4 5
40110100 EVi20i00i30| g AIS STV-3H-0 Hff 11} 4 5




